AIAHL had issued PIM on 12th February 2019 for inviting Expression of Interest for the proposed strategic sale of
Air India Air Transport Services Limited followed by 12 corrigendum extending the dates with the last date being 27th
December 2019. However, it was informed that the strategic sale of AI ASL stood cancelled and AIAHL will reinitiate
the process of proposed strategic sale of AI ASL in due course.

	 (₹ in Millions)
Description Name of

parties
Case no. Amount

116

Ai Airport Services Limited

31.	C orrection of prior period errors in accordance with Ind AS 8 “Accounting policies, changes
in accounting estimates and errors”

During the year, the company undertook a detailed review of Opening Balances and discovered that the below
mentioned Line items of financial statements had been incorrectly accounted/disclosed in the prior year. These errors
have now been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for the prior year.

( ₹ in Millions )
Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at April 1, 2021
Balance sheet (extract) As

previously
reported

Increase/
(decrease)

Restated As
previously
reported

Increase/
(decrease)

Restated

Property, Plant and
Equipments

 3,161.54  7.11  3,168.65 3,369.42 - 3,369.42

Other non-current
financial assets

 1,563.47 -  1,563.47 1,088.32 - 1,088.32

Other non-current assets  - - -  - - -
Total non-current assets 4,725.01  7.11  4,732.12 4,457.74  -  4,457.74
Trade receivables  3,492.60  6.73  3,499.33 3,715.39  14.95 3,730.34
Other current financial
assets

838.97 - 838.97  140.79 -  140.79

Other current assets 97.71 -  97.71 98.03 -  98.03
Total current assets 4,429.28  6.73  4,436.01 3,954.21 14.95  3,969.16
Total assets 9,154.29  13.84  9,168.13 8,411.95 14.95  8,426.90
Equity share capital  1,384.24 -  1,384.24 1,384.24  - 1,384.24
Retained earnings  2,160.48 (93.32)  2,067.16 1,850.12  (71.83) 1,778.29
Total Equity 3,544.72  (93.32)  3,451.40 3,234.36 (71.83)  3,162.53
Other non-current
financial liabilities

 - - -  - - -

Other non-current
liabilities

 2,493.60 -  2,493.60 2,677.60 - 2,677.60

Total non-current
liabilities

2,493.60 -  2,493.60 2,677.60  -  2,677.60

Trade payables - Total
outstanding dues of
creditors other than micro
enterprises and small
enterprises

 1,457.88  0.36  1,458.24  983.48 -  983.48

Other current financial
liabilities

883.73 106.80 990.53  846.11  86.78  932.89

Other current liabilities 774.36 - 774.36  670.40 -  670.40
Total current liabilities 3,115.97  107.16  3,223.13 2,499.99 86.78  2,586.77
Total equity and
liabilities

9,154.29  13.84  9,168.13 8,411.95 14.95  8,426.90

Statement of Profit and
loss (extract)#

Revenue from operations  6,981.78  6.73  6,988.51  - - -
Other income 219.84 12.21 232.05  - - -
Total revenue 7,201.62  18.94  7,220.56  - - -
Employee benefits
expense

 4,714.67 106.80  4,821.47  - - -

117

Ai Airport Services Limited

Finance costs 373.53 - 373.53  - - -
Depreciation 402.40  5.46 407.86  - - -
Other expenses  1,730.43 -  1,730.43  - - -
Total expenses 7,221.03  112.25  7,333.29  - - -
Loss before tax (19.41) (93.32) (112.73)  - - -
Loss after tax 153.27 (93.32)  59.96  - - -
Total comprehensive
loss for
the year

382.19 (93.32) 288.88  - - -

32. Disclosure with regard to joint working group
HAL Bangalore airport belongs to Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) and Ground Handling Services were
provided by HAL. However, Company entered into an arrangement vide agreement dated April 29, 2016 with
HAL to provide the expertise of the Company for Ground Handling Services at Bangalore Airport. In terms of such
arrangement, the Company will use all infrastructure of HAL to provide the Ground Handling Services at that
airport and in terms of the same net profit of HAL, after tax, shall be shared equally between HAL and the company.
Accordingly, 50% share of net profit of HAL for the current year amounting to ₹ 13.70 millions has been accounted